Crosscut.Elway Poll
2023 U.S. Supreme Court

The Crosscut Elway Poll is property of Cascade Public Media

An independent nonpartisan analysis of public opinion trends in Washington and the Northwest

READING THE CROSS TABULATION TABLES

The cross tabulations found in this report are presented in a “banner table” format. Categories of
respondents (e.g. “35-54 years old,” or “Female”) are listed across the top of each page (the “banner”).
The questions asked in the survey are listed down the left margin. The figures in the cells are
percentages based on the number of respondents in the category at the head of each.

© 2022 Cascade Public Media. All Rights Reserved.
Information may be excerpted and quoted with proper attribution to the Crosscut Elway Poll.
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TOPLINE DATA

SAMPLE:

403 Registered Voters in WA

SAMPLE FRAME:

Registered Voter List

MARGIN OF SAMPLING ERROR:

+5% at the 95% level of confidence

DATA COLLECTION: | Multi-mode:
101 Land line with live interviewers
168 Cell phone with live interviewers
134 Cell phone text to online survey
FIELD DATES: | April 11-15, 2023
REGION: | King Co 28% Other West WA 51% East WA 21%
PARTY ID: | Democrat...38% Republican...21% Independent...41%

e The questions are presented here as they were asked in the interview.
e The figures in bold type are percentages of respondents who gave each answer.

e The data were statically adjusted by region and education to align more closely with the
population of registered voters.

e Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.

1. The first questions are about the United States Supreme Court. On balance, do you
approve or disapprove of the current court? Would you say you...

12 Strongly Approve
32 Approve

26 Disapprove

20 Strongly Disapprove

9 [NO

ANS]

2. Overall, would you say that the Supreme Court reflects your values?

5 All of the time
28 Most of the time
50 Some of the time
13 Never

4 No Opinion

3. Inyour opinion, does the Supreme Court more often:

33 Adhere to the Constitution
58 Follow a political agenda
10 No Opinion
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4. Some proposals have been made that would impact the makeup of the Supreme Court.
For each of the following proposals, indicate whether you Favor, Strongly Favor, Oppose
or Strongly Oppose that change.

STRGFAV | FAVOR | OPPOSE | STRGOP | DK

A Increase the number of judges on the court.
19 23 23 26 8

B Limit the number of years a justice could be
on the court. 33 37 14 10 7

C Impose a mandatory retirement age for
justices. 38 35 15 7 5

D Limit the terms of the justices to 18 years
and rotate the terms so that every president 29 34 15 16 |12
would nominate a new justice every 2 years.

5. The following are some of the questions that the Supreme Court will decide this year.
We’d like your opinion on these questions. First...

A On the question of college student debt,

31 does the president have the authority to cancel college student debt? Or
59 should that require an act of Congress?
10 No Opinion

B Should colleges and universities be allowed to:

22 use race as one consideration in determining who to admit? Or
68 should race have no consideration in college admissions?
9 No Opinion

C On the question of voting and redistricting laws,
15 should state legislatures have unrestricted authority to write laws governing
voting and redistricting, with no review by the courts? Or

76 should courts be able to review and potentially overturn such laws?
9 No Opinion

D When terrorists use social media - like Twitter, Facebook and others -- to plan and
organize attacks, should those social media companies...
66 have some liability? Or
26 have no liability for the actions of the terrorists?
8 No Opinion
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6. These next two have to do with the First Amendment right to freedom of religion.

First, a website designer who is a devout Christian wants to expand her business to
include wedding websites - but only for opposite-sex couples. State law prohibits
businesses from discriminating against LGBTQ customers.

Which of these positions comes closest to your own?

48 The state law violates the website designers’ First Amendment right to freedom
of religion.

42 Freedom of religion does not apply in this case, and the state has the right to
prohibit discrimination.

10 No opinion

7. Next, federal law requires employers to accommodate workers’ religious beliefs and
practices, unless doing so would impose more than a minimal hardship on the business.
The Court is being asked to decide whether to do away with the hardship requirement
and declare that the employee’s religious practices must be accommodated regardless
of the hardship to the company.

In your opinion, should a business:

28 Be required to accommodate an employee’s religious practices regardless of the
hardship to the business?

62 Not be required to accommodate an employee’s religious practices if it can
demonstrate more than a minimal hardship on the company

11 NO OPINION

8. Another case involves girls who are transgender. In your opinion should girls who are
transgender be allowed or prohibited from participating in girls’ sports in school?

29 ALLOWED
56 PROHIBITED
15 NO OPINION

9. The last case involves federal, state and tribal law. Individual states generally have
authority over adoption and foster care in their states. However, the Federal government
has jurisdiction over the adoption and foster care of Native American children. The priority
has been to place children in Native American homes.

Several states and potential adoptive parents who are not Native American have sued
the Federal government claiming that adoption is within the power of individual states to
govern and that the Federal government does not have that authority. Four tribes have
joined the case on the side of the Federal government.

In your opinion, who should have jurisdiction over the adoption and foster care of
Native American children:

39 The Federal government
44 Individual State Governments
17 No opinion
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SAMPLE PROFILE

REGION Seattle 8%
King County (outside Seattle)  20%

Pierce + Kitsap 15%

North Puget Sound 17%

Far West (Clallum to Clark) 18%

Eastern WA 21%

GENDER Female 51%
Male 49%

Non Binary >1%

AGE: 18-35 24%
36-50 29%

51-64 23%

65+ 23%

No answer 1%

PARTY ID Democrat 38%
Republican 21%

Indpendent 33%

No answer 8%

EDUCATION High School or Less 23%
Some College/Voc-Tech 25%

College Degree 39%

Graduate School 1%

No answer 2%

EMPLOYMENT Self / Owner 12%
Private Sector 41%

Public Sector 10%

Retired 28%

Other / No Answer 9%

RACE/ Afican Anerican/ Black 8%
ETHNICITY Asian/Pacific Islander 4%
Caucasian/While 71%

Hispanic Latino 5%

Native American 1%

Other 5%

No Answer 8%

INCOME $50,000 or less 18%
$50-74,000 24%

$75-99,000 16%

$100,000 + 22%

No answer 20%
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BANNER TABLES

READING THE CROSSTABULATION TABLES

The crosstabulations found in this report are presented in a "banner table" format. Categories of respondents
(e.g. "35-54 years old," or "Female") are listed across the top of each page (the "banner"). The questions asked
in the survey are listed down the left margin. The figures in the cells are the number who gave and answer and
the percentage based on the number of respondents in the category at the head of the column (e.g., women).
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COURT APPROVAL

APRIL 2023

Ql, Q2, Q3 TOTAL REGION PARTY
(N=) Seattle| King Pierce |N.Sound| West East DEM REP IND
Kitsap
TOTAL
(N=) 402 33 81 62 70 72 84 151 86 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
APPROVE OF
SUPREME CT
Approve 45% 40% 42% 50% 44% 37% 53% 31% 66% 46%
Disapprove 46% 49% 53% 45% 34% 57% 39% 64% 25% 40%
No Opin 9% 11% 5% 5% 22% 6% 8% 5% 8% 14%
APPROVE OF
SUPREME CT
Strg Approve 12% 7% 7% 16% 11% 14% 17% 6% 25% 12%
Approve 32% 33% 35% 34% 33% 23% 36% 25% 41% 35%
Disapp 26% 27% 27% 26% 17% 30% 28% 31% 17% 26%
Strg Disap 20% 22% 26% 20% 17% 27% 11% 34% 8% 13%
No Opin 9% 11% 5% 5% 22% 6% 8% 5% 8% 14%
SUP CT REFLECTS
YOUR VALUES
Mostly 33% 27% 26% 39% 38% 21% 44% 26% 52% 29%
Rarely 62% 67% 67% 59% 59% 75% 51% 69% 43% 66%
No Opin 4% 6% 7% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4%
SUP CT REFLECTS
YOUR VALUES
Always 5% 0% 6% 12% 6% 1% 3% 9% 6% 1%
Mostly 28% 27% 21% 27% 32% 20% 41% 18% 46% 29%
Sometimes 50% 58% 52% 48% 46% 57% 42% 49% 38% 57%
Never 13% 9% 15% 11% 13% 18% 9% 21% 6% 10%
No Opin 4% 6% 7% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4%
SUP CT ADHERES
TO CONST
Constitution 33% 31% 31% 34% 28% 31% 39% 23% 44% 36%
Political Agenda 57% 60% 66% 63% 55% 58% 46% 74% 44% 49%
No Opin 10% 9% 4% 2% 17% 10% 15% 3% 11% 15%

© Cascade Public Media 2023
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COURT APPROVAL
Ql, Q2, Q3 TOTAL AGE EDUCATION GENDER RACE /
ETHNICITY
(N=) |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 65+ HI SCH| SOME COLL GRAD MALE |FEMALE |WHITE POC
COLL | GRAD | SCH
TOTAL
(N=) 402 98 115 94 91 93 100 156 46 195 207 286 86
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
APPROVE OF
SUPREME CT
Approve 45% 44% 49% 38% 46% 49% 48% 44% 35% 45% 44% 40% 56%
Disapprove 46% 43% 44% 53% 44% 36% 41% 49% 61% 45% 46% 50% 37%
No Opin 9% 13% 7% 8% 10% 15% 11% 7% 4% 9% 9% 10% 7%
APPROVE OF
SUPREME CT
Strg Approve 12% 8% 11% 14% 17% 14% 12% 11% 19% 12% 13% 9% 18%
Approve 32% 36% 37% 24% 29% 35% 36% 33% 17% 34% 31% 31% 38%
Disapp 26% 27% 22% 35% 21% 22% 27% 28% 22% 24% 27% 28% 21%
Strg Disap 20% 15% 23% 19% 23% 15% 15% 22% 39% 21% 19% 22% 16%
No Opin 9% 13% 7% 8% 10% 15% 11% 7% 4% 9% 9% 10% 7%
SUP CT REFLECTS
YOUR VALUES
Mostly 33% 30% 35% 32% 36% 41% 28% 34% 30% 36% 30% 29% 44%
Rarely 62% 67% 59% 64% 60% 53% 63% 64% 68% 59% 65% 68% 47%
No Opin 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 7% 8% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 9%
SUP CT REFLECTS
YOUR VALUES
Always 5% 8% 5% 3% 4% 8% 9% 2% 0% 3% 7% 4% 9%
Mostly 28% 22% 30% 29% 32% 32% 20% 32% 30% 34% 23% 25% 35%
Sometimes 50% 53% 48% 49% 47% 43% 49% 50% 56% 47% 52% 56% 28%
Never 13% 13% 11% 16% 13% 10% 14% 14% 12% 13% 13% 12% 19%
No Opin 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 7% 8% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 9%
SUP CT ADHERES TO
CONST
constitution 33% 34% 29% 34% 33% 20% 39% 38% 26% 33% 32% 29% 36%
Political Agenda 57% 61% 58% 58% 53% 61% 52% 55% 67% 58% 57% 62% 49%
No Opin 10% 6% 12% 8% 14% 18% 9% 6% 8% 9% 11% 9% 15%
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COURT APPROVAL

Ql, Q2, Q3 TOTAL EMPLOYMENT INCOME

(N=) SELF PRIV PUBLIC |RETIRED| OTHER <$50k |$50-74 |$75-99 |$100k+

TOTAL
(N=) 402 50 165 41 111 35 73 96 65 90
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

APPROVE OF

SUPREME CT
Approve 45% 55% 48% 42% 40% 33% 35% 56% 57% 36%
Disapprove 46% 42% 45% 45% 51% 41% 52% 39% 38% 52%
No Opin 9% 3% 7% 13% 9% 26% 13% 5% 5% 13%
APPROVE OF

SUPREME CT
Strg Approve 12% 25% 8% 12% 15% 7% 12% 5% 19% 16%
Approve 32% 30% 40% 30% 25% 26% 23% 51% 39% 19%
Disapp 26% 24% 26% 24% 28% 23% 25% 31% 25% 18%
Strg Disap 20% 18% 19% 21% 23% 18% 27% 8% 13% 33%
No Opin 9% 3% 7% 13% 9% 26% 13% 5% 5% 13%

SUP CT REFLECTS
YOUR VALUES

Mostly 33% 35% 36% 33% 35% 9% 34% 31% 43% 32%
Rarely 62% 63% 58% 63% 63% 81% 58% 64% 56% 67%
No Opin 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 9% 8% 5% 1% 1%

SUP CT REFLECTS
YOUR VALUES

Always 5% 15% 2% 14% 2% 0% 12% 4% 7% 0%
Mostly 28% 20% 34% 19% 33% 9% 23% 27% 35% 32%
Sometimes 50% 49% 46% 45% 51% 69% 41% 50% 42% 55%
Never 13% 14% 12% 18% 12% 13% 17% 15% 14% 12%
No Opin 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 9% 8% 5% 1% 1%
SUP CT ADHERES TO
CONST

Constitution 33% 46% 36% 22% 31% 16% 20% 36% 43% 33%
Political Agenda 57% 48% 56% 68% 57% 68% 61% 59% 50% 65%
No Opin 10% 6% 8% 10% 13% 15% 19% 4% 8% 3%

ETway Research
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COURT REFORMS

APRIL 2023

Q4 A-D TOTAL REGION PARTY
SCALE NETS
(N=) Seattle| King Pierce |N.Sound| west East DEM REP IND
Kitsap
TOTAL
(N=) 402 33 81 62 70 72 84 151 86 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

INCREASE # OF

JUSTICES
Support 43% 64% 41% 52% 41% 33% 38% 65% 19% 35%
Oppose 49% 29% 45% 48% 44% 60% 56% 27% 75% 56%
No Opin 8% 7% 14% 14% 7% 6% 8% 6% 10%
SUP CT TERM

LIMITS
Support 70% 84% 70% 71% 75% 58% 69% 78% 53% 70%
Oppose 24% 14% 17% 27% 13% 38% 28% 15% 43% 22%
No Opin 7% 2% 13% 2% 12% 5% 3% 7% 4% 8%
MANDATORY

RETIREMENT
Support 73% 85% 71% 76% 75% 67% 71% 82% 49% 78%
Oppose 22% 15% 17% 21% 22% 29% 24% 11% 49% 18%
No Opin 5% 11% 4% 4% 3% 5% 7% 2% 5%
LIMIT & ROTATE

TERMS
Support 57% 77% 62% 63% 57% 45% 49% 76% 38% 48%
Oppose 32% 14% 17% 32% 35% 45% 38% 13% 49% 39%
No Opin 12% 9% 21% 5% 8% 10% 12% 10% 12% 13%
FAVOR COURT

REFORMS
NONE 15% 4% 13% 13% 10% 23% 19% 7% 35% 11%
COUNT=1 10% 6% 7% 6% 15% 13% 13% 2% 10% 18%
2 21% 18% 24% 21% 17% 21% 21% 14% 26% 24%
3 27% 24% 32% 24% 33% 27% 20% 36% 20% 22%
4 27% 49% 23% 35% 25% 17% 29% 41% 9% 24%

© Cascade Public Media 2023

Elway Research

Page 4 of 12



Crosscut.Elway|Poll

COURT REFORMS

APRIL 2023

Q4 A-D
SCALE NETS

TOTAL

AGE

EDUCATION

GENDER

RACE /
ETHNICITY

(N=)

18-35

36-50

5

1-64

65+ HI SCH

SOME
COLL

CcoLL
GRAD

GRAD
SCH

MALE |FEMALE

WHITE POC

TOTAL
(N=)

INCREASE # OF
JUSTICES

Support

Oppose

No Opin

SUP CT TERM
LIMITS

Support

Oppose

No Opin

MANDATORY
RETIREMENT

Support

Oppose

No Opin

LIMIT & ROTATE
TERMS

Support

Oppose

No Opin

FAVOR COURT
REFORMS

NONE

COUNT=1

2

3

4

402
100%

43%
49%
8%

70%
24%
7%

73%
22%
5%

57%
32%
12%

15%
10%
21%
27%
27%

98
100%

41%
55%
4%

62%
26%
12%

71%
21%
8%

53%
36%
11%

17%
12%
18%
35%
19%

115
100%

61%
31%
7%

79%
15%
7%

80%
17%
3%

68%
23%
9%

9%
7%
13%
28%
43%

94

100%

32%
54%
14%

67%
29%
3%

68%
28%
4%

50%
31%
19%

20%

7%
31%
18%
24%

91 93

100% |100% |100%

33% 41% 52%
59% 46% 41%
8% 13% 7%

70% 61% 76%
26% 28% 19%
4% 11% 4%

73% 71% 74%
22% 24% 18%
5% 5% 7%

54% 51%
37% 37%
9% 12%

64%
25%
11%

11%
18%
22%
28%
21%

15% 12%
13% 9%
24% 15%
26% 27%
21% 37%

100

156
100%

41%
53%
6%

74%
20%
6%

75%
21%
4%

59%
30%
11%

14%

7%
22%
30%
27%

46
100%

35%
55%
10%

64%
28%
7%

72%
23%
6%

49%
39%
12%

16%
17%
22%
19%
25%

195
100%

207
100%

39% 46%
55% 44%
6% 10%

65% 74%
27% 21%
8% 5%

73% 73%
24% 20%
3% 7%

56%
34%
10%

57%
29%
13%

17% 12%
12% 9%
17% 24%
27% 27%
26% 29%

286 86
100% | 100%

41% 56%
49% 40%
10% 3%

73% 71%
20% 28%
8% 1%

73% 78%
22% 17%
5% 6%

58% 64%
30% 29%
12% 7%

12% 14%
11% 6%
23% 15%
28% 27%
26% 38%

© Cascade Public Media 2023
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COURT REFORMS

Q4 A-D TOTAL EMPLOYMENT INCOME
SCALE NETS
(N=) SELF PRIV PUBLIC |RETIRED| OTHER <$50k |$50-74 |$75-99 |$100k+
TOTAL
(N=) 402 50 165 41 111 35 73 96 65 90

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

INCREASE # OF

JUSTICES
Support 43% 40% 52% 52% 29% 33% 36% 56% 50% 34%
oppose 49% 54% 41% 38% 59% 59% 48% 38% 45% 59%
No Opin 8% 6% 6% 10% 11% 8% 16% 6% 5% 7%
SUP CT TERM

LIMITS
Support 70% 66% 75% 70% 66% 57% 69% 69% 77% 67%
oppose 24% 25% 20% 26% 30% 20% 29% 23% 19% 22%
No Opin 7% 9% 5% 4% 4% 23% 2% 8% 4% 12%
MANDATORY

RETIREMENT
Support 73% 81% 76% 63% 68% 73% 79% 71% 75% 72%
oppose 22% 13% 20% 30% 27% 14% 18% 21% 20% 22%
No Opin 5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 13% 3% 8% 5% 6%
LIMIT & ROTATE

TERMS
Support 57% 43% 71% 58% 49% 34% 63% 50% 66% 51%
oppose 32% 38% 22% 31% 39% 45% 21% 37% 21% 41%
No Opin 12% 19% 7% 12% 12% 21% 16% 13% 13% 8%
FAVOR COURT

REFORMS
NONE 15% 14% 12% 18% 18% 14% 16% 12% 15% 12%
COUNT=1 10% 8% 5% 10% 14% 29% 4% 9% 6% 16%
2 21% 34% 15% 14% 24% 26% 21% 24% 12% 28%
3 27% 22% 33% 27% 26% 7% 34% 29% 27% 26%
4 27% 22% 35% 31% 18% 24% 24% 25% 39% 19%

ETway Research
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COURT REFORMS

Q4 A-D TOTAL REGION PARTY
FULL SCALES
(N=) Seattle| King Pierce |N.Sound| west East DEM REP IND
Kitsap
TOTAL
(N=) 402 33 81 62 70 72 84 151 86 165

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

INCREASE # OF

JUSTICES
Strg Fav 19% 26% 19% 23% 20% 14% 18% 28% 12% 16%
Favor 23% 38% 22% 29% 21% 19% 20% 38% 7% 19%
Oppose 23% 14% 28% 18% 16% 32% 25% 21% 34% 20%
Strg Oppose 26% 15% 17% 29% 29% 28% 31% 6% 42% 35%
No Opin 8% 7% 14% 14% 7% 6% 8% 6% 10%
SUP CT TERM

LIMITS
Strg Fav 33% 35% 28% 43% 34% 28% 33% 37% 18% 37%
Favor 37% 49% 42% 28% 41% 30% 36% 41% 35% 34%
Oppose 14% 9% 10% 21% 7% 15% 19% 12% 27% 9%
Strg Oppose 10% 6% 7% 6% 6% 23% 9% 4% 16% 12%
No Opin 7% 2% 13% 2% 12% 5% 3% 7% 4% 8%
MANDATORY

RETIREMENT
Strg Fav 38% 38% 34% 39% 42% 36% 38% 44% 21% 41%
Favor 35% 47% 38% 37% 33% 31% 33% 38% 28% 37%
Oppose 15% 9% 12% 13% 15% 14% 20% 9% 32% 10%
Strg Oppose 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 15% 4% 2% 17% 8%
No Opin 5% 11% 4% 4% 3% 5% 7% 2% 5%
LIMIT & ROTATE

TERMS
Strg Fav 22% 29% 22% 28% 18% 21% 21% 40% 11% 12%
Favor 34% 47% 40% 35% 38% 24% 29% 37% 27% 36%
Oppose 15% 7% 12% 17% 14% 20% 17% 9% 24% 17%
Strg Oppose 16% 7% 5% 15% 20% 25% 21% 4% 26% 23%
No Opin 12% 9% 21% 5% 8% 10% 12% 10% 12% 13%

Elway Research
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COURT REFORMS

APRIL 2023

Q4 A-D
FULL SCALES

TOTAL

AGE

EDUCATION

GENDER

RACE /
ETHNICITY

(N=)

18-35

36-50

51-64

65+

HI SCH

SOME
COLL

CcoLL
GRAD

GRAD
SCH

MALE

FEMALE

WHITE

POC

TOTAL
(N=)

INCREASE # OF
JUSTICES

Strg Fav

Favor

Oppose

Strg Oppose

No Opin

SUP CT TERM
LIMITS

Strg Fav

Favor

Oppose

Strg Oppose

No Opin

MANDATORY
RETIREMENT

Strg Fav

Favor

Oppose

Strg Oppose

No Opin

LIMIT & ROTATE
TERMS

Strg Fav

Favor

Oppose

Strg Oppose

No Opin

402
100%

19%
23%
23%
26%

8%

33%
37%
14%
10%

7%

38%
35%
15%
7%
5%

22%
34%
15%
16%
12%

98
100%

12%
29%
23%
32%

4%

27%
35%
17%

9%
12%

37%
34%
14%
7%
8%

19%
34%
16%
20%
11%

115
100%

32%
29%
13%
19%

7%

38%
40%
8%
7%
7%

36%
44%
9%
8%
3%

27%
41%
11%
13%

9%

94
100%

15%
17%
28%
26%
14%

31%
37%
16%
13%

3%

40%
29%
18%
10%

4%

19%
31%
19%
11%
19%

91
100%

15%
18%
30%
29%

8%

35%
35%
14%
12%

4%

40%
33%
17%
4%
5%

23%
31%
17%
20%

9%

93
100%

25%
16%
16%
31%
13%

38%
23%
13%
15%
11%

52%
19%
17%
7%
5%

22%
29%
15%
22%
12%

100
100%

19%
34%
18%
23%

7%

30%
46%
11%
8%
4%

30%
44%
10%
8%
7%

20%
44%
13%
13%
11%

156
100%

17%
24%
27%
26%

6%

33%
42%
14%
6%
6%

36%
39%
14%
7%
4%

24%
35%
16%
14%
11%

46
100%

18%
17%
34%
21%
10%

31%
33%
20%
8%
7%

35%
37%
18%
5%
6%

24%
25%
22%
17%
12%

195
100%

22%
17%
21%
34%

6%

32%
33%
16%
11%

8%

40%
33%
15%
9%
3%

24%
33%
17%
18%
10%

207
100%

16%
30%
26%
18%
10%

34%
40%
12%
9%
5%

35%
38%
14%
6%
7%

21%
36%
14%
15%
13%

286
100%

21%
20%
23%
26%
10%

37%
36%
12%
8%
8%

40%
33%
16%
7%
5%

23%
35%
16%
14%
12%

86
100%

20%
36%
24%
16%

3%

26%
44%
19%
10%

1%

37%
41%
12%
5%
6%

26%
38%
15%
15%

7%
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COURT REFORMS

Q4 A-D TOTAL EMPLOYMENT INCOME
FULL SCALES

(N=) SELF PRIV PUBLIC |RETIRED| OTHER <$50k |$50-74 |$75-99 |$100k+

TOTAL
(N=) 402 50 165 41 111 35 73 96 65 90
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

INCREASE # OF

JUSTICES
Strg Fav 19% 12% 24% 25% 12% 25% 17% 29% 21% 15%
Favor 23% 29% 28% 27% 17% 7% 19% 27% 28% 19%
Oppose 23% 18% 22% 26% 26% 23% 26% 18% 23% 21%
Strg Oppose 26% 35% 19% 12% 33% 36% 22% 20% 21% 38%
No Opin 8% 6% 6% 10% 11% 8% 16% 6% 5% 7%
SUP CT TERM

LIMITS
Strg Fav 33% 37% 30% 40% 34% 30% 44% 26% 34% 34%
Favor 37% 29% 45% 30% 33% 28% 25% 43% 43% 32%
Oppose 14% 14% 13% 17% 16% 9% 16% 16% 13% 13%
Strg Oppose 10% 11% 7% 9% 14% 11% 13% 7% 6% 9%
No Opin 7% 9% 5% 4% 4% 23% 2% 8% 4% 12%
MANDATORY

RETIREMENT
Strg Fav 38% 44% 35% 38% 38% 41% 47% 40% 36% 38%
Favor 35% 37% 41% 25% 30% 32% 32% 31% 39% 34%
Oppose 15% 2% 15% 22% 19% 9% 12% 17% 18% 9%
Strg Oppose 7% 12% 5% 8% 8% 6% 6% 4% 2% 13%
No Opin 5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 13% 3% 8% 5% 6%
LIMIT & ROTATE

TERMS
Strg Fav 22% 24% 30% 11% 19% 9% 34% 18% 20% 24%
Favor 34% 18% 41% 47% 29% 25% 29% 32% 46% 27%
Oppose 15% 24% 12% 20% 15% 10% 6% 26% 14% 15%
Strg Oppose 16% 14% 10% 10% 24% 35% 14% 11% 7% 26%
No Opin 12% 19% 7% 12% 12% 21% 16% 13% 13% 8%

ETway Research
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CURRENT CASES

way|Poll APRIL 2023
Q5A-D TOTAL REGION PARTY
Q6 - Q9
(N=) Seattle| King Pierce |N.Sound| West East DEM REP IND
Kitsap
TOTAL
(N=) 402 33 81 62 70 72 84 151 86 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

STUDENT DEBT

AUTHORITY
President 31% 51% 36% 29% 24% 28% 28% 46% 10% 27%
congress 59% 40% 51% 55% 75% 63% 62% 44% 80% 63%
No Opin 10% 9% 14% 16% 1% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10%
COLLEGE ADMISSION
Consider Race 22% 38% 32% 16% 20% 20% 17% 36% 10% 17%
No 68% 51% 62% 72% 66% 71% 78% 53% 76% 79%
No Opin 9% 11% 6% 12% 14% 9% 5% 11% 14% 5%
LEGIS AUTHORITY
Unrestricted 15% 11% 11% 20% 19% 12% 16% 13% 15% 17%
Jucicial Review 76% 78% 82% 62% 75% 85% 74% 74% 81% 75%
No Opin 9% 11% 7% 18% 6% 3% 10% 13% 4% 8%
SOC MED TERRORISM

LIABILITY
Some Liability 66% 80% 72% 57% 61% 70% 63% 65% 62% 69%
No Liability 26% 14% 21% 35% 25% 23% 32% 27% 27% 25%
No Opin 8% 6% 7% 7% 14% 7% 6% 8% 11% 6%
CHRISTIAN WEB

DESIGNER
violates 1st Am 48% 43% 45% 57% 44% 42% 54% 33% 68% 51%
State Authority 42% 48% 41% 38% 50% 48% 34% 61% 22% 36%
No Opin 10% 9% 15% 5% 6% 11% 12% 6% 10% 13%
EMPLOYE RELIGION

PRACTICES
Must Accommodate 28% 35% 33% 16% 41% 23% 21% 27% 32% 26%
Not Required 62% 63% 57% 72% 52% 56% 72% 63% 57% 63%
No Opin 11% 2% 10% 12% 7% 21% 6% 10% 11% 11%
TRANS IN GIRLS

SPORTS
Allowed 29% 40% 42% 22% 28% 33% 14% 50% 10% 19%
Prohibited 56% 44% 49% 60% 54% 53% 69% 35% 78% 64%
No Opin 15% 16% 9% 18% 18% 14% 17% 14% 12% 18%
NATIVE AMERICAN

ADOPTION
Federal Govt 39% 42% 42% 32% 38% 42% 41% 57% 23% 32%
State Govts 44% 49% 37% 48% 54% 38% 44% 28% 62% 50%
No Opin 16% 9% 21% 21% 9% 20% 15% 15% 16% 18%

© Cascade Public Media 2023
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Crosscut.Elway/|Paoll APRIL 2023
Q5A-D TOTAL AGE EDUCATION GENDER RACE /
Q6 - Q9 ETHNICITY

(N=) |18-35 [36-50 |51-64 65+ HI SCH| SOME CcoLL GRAD MALE | FEMALE |WHITE POC
CoLL GRAD SCH

TOTAL
(N=) 402 98 115 94 91 93 100 156 46 195 207 286 86
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
STUDENT DEBT

AUTHORITY
President 31% 31% 44% 21% 24% 39% 24% 31% 33% 30% 31% 30% 37%
congress 59% 62% 48% 64% 66% 49% 62% 63% 58% 62% 56% 60% 51%
No Opin 10% 7% 8% 16% 10% 13% 15% 6% 9% 7% 12% 10% 12%
COLLEGE ADMISSION
Consider Race 22% 28% 27% 19% 15% 12% 20% 27% 37% 21% 24% 21% 33%
No 68% 64% 62% 70% 79% 75% 74% 63% 56% 71% 66% 69% 59%
No Opin 9% 8% 11% 12% 5% 13% 6% 9% 7% 8% 11% 10% 9%
LEGIS AUTHORITY
Unrestricted 15% 12% 16% 12% 20% 22% 12% 15% 10% 17% 13% 14% 17%
Jucicial Review 76% 77% 73% 76% 79% 67% 74% 78% 88% 74% 78% 78% 73%
No Opin 9% 11% 10% 13% 2% 10% 14% 7% 2% 8% 10% 8% 10%
SOC MED TERRORISM

LIABILITY
Some Liability 66% 53% 68% 66% 79% 66% 71% 62% 68% 60% 72% 68% 61%
No Liability 26% 41% 22% 23% 16% 26% 24% 29% 22% 29% 23% 24% 34%
No Opin 8% 6% 10% 11% 5% 8% 5% 9% 10% 11% 5% 9% 5%

CHRISTIAN WEB
DESIGNER
violates 1st Am 48% 51% 43% 50% 47% 46% 52% 45% 46% 50% 46% 44% 48%
State Authority 42% 35% 50% 37% 46% 40% 39% 44% 51% 39% 46% 44% 46%

No Opin 10% 13% 7% 13% 7% 14% 9% 10% 3% 11% 9% 12% 6%
EMPLOYE RELIGION

PRACTICES
Must Accommodate | 28% 28% 28% 17% 38% 30% 32% 26% 20% 27% 28% 26% 33%
Not Required 62% 62% 58% 72% 56% 53% 58% 66% 72% 60% 64% 63% 54%
No Opin 11% 10% 14% 11% 6% 16% 11% 8% 9% 13% 8% 10% 13%
TRANS IN GIRLS

SPORTS
AlTowed 29% 28% 32% 28% 28% 12% 29% 35% 45% 26% 32% 31% 29%
Prohibited 56% 62% 50% 60% 53% 68% 607% 50% 41% 62% 50% 54% 56%
No Opin 15% 11% 18% 13% 19% 20% 11% 16% 14% 12% 18% 15% 15%
NATIVE AMERICAN

ADOPTION
Federal Govt 39% 42% 42% 34% 40% 33% 34% 40% 60% 38% 41% 38% 49%
State Govts 44% 43% 43% 46% 45% 39% 52% 45% 33% 44% 44% 44% 40%
No Opin 16% 15% 15% 20% 15% 28% 14% 15% 7% 18% 15% 17% 11%
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Crosscut.Elway|Po APRIL 2023
QgA—D 9 TOTAL EMPLOYMENT INCOME MODE
Qb6 - Q

(N=) SELF PRIV PUBLIC |RETIRED| OTHER | <$50k |$50-74 |$75-99 |$100k+ Land cell Text
TOTAL
(N=) 402 50 165 41 111 35 73 96 65 90 105 176 121
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 26% 44% 30%

STUDENT DEBT

AUTHORITY
President 31% 27% 40% 39% 17% 27% 30% 45% 21% 29% 6% 16% 9%
congress 59% 70% 50% 52% 71% 61% 59% 49% 73% 61% 17% 24% 18%
No Opin 10% 3% 11% 9% 12% 13% 12% 6% 6% 10% 4% 4% 2%
COLLEGE ADMISSION
consider Race 22% 36% 24% 40% 12% 11% 20% 14% 31% 33% 5% 12% 6%
No 68% 62% 63% 50% 82% 82% 74% 77% 58% 60% 19% 28% 22%
No Opin 9% 2% 14% 10% 6% 7% 6% 10% 10% 7% 3% 4% 2%
LEGIS AUTHORITY
Unrestricted 15% 13% 18% 11% 17% 2% 20% 25% 8% 9% 5% 8% 2%
Jucicial Review 76% 75% 74% 71% 79% 87% 65% 67% 78% 88% 20% 31% 25%
No Opin 9% 12% 9% 18% 4% 11% 15% 7% 15% 3% 1% 6% 3%
SOC MED TERRORISM

LIABILITY
Some Liability 66% 68% 63% 60% 77% 48% 71% 73% 68% 55% 19% 29% 18%
No LiabiTlity 26% 25% 27% 34% 18% 40% 20% 18% 27% 35% 6% 12% 9%
No Opin 8% 7% 10% 6% 5% 12% 9% 9% 5% 10% 1% 3% 3%
CHRISTIAN WEB

DESIGNER
violates 1st Am 48% 59% 43% 50% 46% 59% 42% 42% 51% 49% 11% 19% 17%
State Authority 42% 35% 49% 41% 41% 26% 43% 49% 43% 41% 12% 19% 11%
No Opin 10% 7% 8% 8% 13% 15% 15% 9% 6% 10% 2% 6% 2%
EMPLOYE RELIGION

PRACTICES
Must Accommodate 28% 15% 29% 25% 35% 16% 32% 42% 16% 17% 8% 15% 5%
Not Required 62% 74% 60% 60% 57% 69% 47% 45% 79% 77% 16% 23% 23%
No Opin 11% 11% 11% 15% 7% 16% 21% 13% 5% 6% 2% 6% 3%
TRANS IN GIRLS

SPORTS
AlTlowed 29% 28% 31% 35% 24% 30% 21% 30% 22% 40% 8% 12% 9%
Prohibited 56% 64% 58% 40% 55% 57% 55% 60% 67% 48% 14% 24% 18%
No Opin 15% 8% 11% 25% 21% 13% 24% 9% 12% 12% 4% 8% 3%
NATIVE AMERICAN

ADOPTION
Federal Govt 39% 32% 34% 52% 43% 49% 38% 31% 42% 51% 9% 16% 14%
State Govts 44% 59% 45% 34% 45% 31% 41% 50% 45% 40% 13% 21% 11%
No Opin 16% 9% 22% 14% 12% 20% 21% 19% 13% 9% 4% 7% 5%
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Crosscut. Elway | Poll

APRIL 2023 Page 1/ 4

TOPLINE DATA

SAMPLE:

403 Registered Voters in WA

SAMPLE FRAME:

Registered Voter List

MARGIN OF SAMPLING ERROR:

+5% at the 95% level of confidence

DATA COLLECTION: | Multi-mode:
101 Land line with live interviewers
168 Cell phone with live interviewers
134 Cell phone text to online survey
FIELD DATES: | April 11-15, 2023
REGION: | King Co 28% Other West WA 51% East WA 21%
PARTY ID: | Democrat...38% Republican...21% Independent...41%

e The questions are presented here as they were asked in the interview.
e The figures in bold type are percentages of respondents who gave each answer.

e The data were statically adjusted by region and education to align more closely with the
population of registered voters.

e Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.

1. The first questions are about the United States Supreme Court. On balance, do you
approve or disapprove of the current court? Would you say you...

12 Strongly Approve
32 Approve

26 Disapprove

20 Strongly Disapprove

9 [NO

ANS]

2. Overall, would you say that the Supreme Court reflects your values?

5 All of the time
28 Most of the time
50 Some of the time
13 Never

4 No Opinion

3. Inyour opinion, does the Supreme Court more often:

33 Adhere to the Constitution
58 Follow a political agenda
10 No Opinion
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4. Some proposals have been made that would impact the makeup of the Supreme Court.
For each of the following proposals, indicate whether you Favor, Strongly Favor, Oppose
or Strongly Oppose that change.

STRGFAV | FAVOR | OPPOSE | STRGOP | DK

A Increase the number of judges on the court.
19 23 23 26 8

B Limit the number of years a justice could be
on the court. 33 37 14 10 7

C Impose a mandatory retirement age for
justices. 38 35 15 7 5

D Limit the terms of the justices to 18 years
and rotate the terms so that every president 29 34 15 16 |12
would nominate a new justice every 2 years.

5. The following are some of the questions that the Supreme Court will decide this year.
We’d like your opinion on these questions. First...

A On the question of college student debt,

31 does the president have the authority to cancel college student debt? Or
59 should that require an act of Congress?
10 No Opinion

B Should colleges and universities be allowed to:

22 use race as one consideration in determining who to admit? Or
68 should race have no consideration in college admissions?
9 No Opinion

C On the question of voting and redistricting laws,
15 should state legislatures have unrestricted authority to write laws governing
voting and redistricting, with no review by the courts? Or

76 should courts be able to review and potentially overturn such laws?
9 No Opinion

D When terrorists use social media - like Twitter, Facebook and others -- to plan and
organize attacks, should those social media companies...
66 have some liability? Or
26 have no liability for the actions of the terrorists?
8 No Opinion
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6. These next two have to do with the First Amendment right to freedom of religion.

First, a website designer who is a devout Christian wants to expand her business to
include wedding websites - but only for opposite-sex couples. State law prohibits
businesses from discriminating against LGBTQ customers.

Which of these positions comes closest to your own?

48 The state law violates the website designers’ First Amendment right to freedom
of religion.

42 Freedom of religion does not apply in this case, and the state has the right to
prohibit discrimination.

10 No opinion

7. Next, federal law requires employers to accommodate workers’ religious beliefs and
practices, unless doing so would impose more than a minimal hardship on the business.
The Court is being asked to decide whether to do away with the hardship requirement
and declare that the employee’s religious practices must be accommodated regardless
of the hardship to the company.

In your opinion, should a business:

28 Be required to accommodate an employee’s religious practices regardless of the
hardship to the business?

62 Not be required to accommodate an employee’s religious practices if it can
demonstrate more than a minimal hardship on the company

11 NO OPINION

8. Another case involves girls who are transgender. In your opinion should girls who are
transgender be allowed or prohibited from participating in girls’ sports in school?

29 ALLOWED
56 PROHIBITED
15 NO OPINION

9. The last case involves federal, state and tribal law. Individual states generally have
authority over adoption and foster care in their states. However, the Federal government
has jurisdiction over the adoption and foster care of Native American children. The priority
has been to place children in Native American homes.

Several states and potential adoptive parents who are not Native American have sued
the Federal government claiming that adoption is within the power of individual states to
govern and that the Federal government does not have that authority. Four tribes have
joined the case on the side of the Federal government.

In your opinion, who should have jurisdiction over the adoption and foster care of
Native American children:

39 The Federal government
44 Individual State Governments
17 No opinion
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SAMPLE PROFILE

REGION Seattle 8%
King County (outside Seattle)  20%

Pierce + Kitsap 15%

North Puget Sound 17%

Far West (Clallum to Clark) 18%

Eastern WA 21%

GENDER Female 51%
Male 49%

Non Binary >1%

AGE: 18-35 24%
36-50 29%

51-64 23%

65+ 23%

No answer 1%

PARTY ID Democrat 38%
Republican 21%

Indpendent 33%

No answer 8%

EDUCATION High School or Less 23%
Some College/Voc-Tech 25%

College Degree 39%

Graduate School 1%

No answer 2%

EMPLOYMENT Self / Owner 12%
Private Sector 41%

Public Sector 10%

Retired 28%

Other / No Answer 9%

RACE/ Afican Anerican/ Black 8%
ETHNICITY Asian/Pacific Islander 4%
Caucasian/While 71%

Hispanic Latino 5%

Native American 1%

Other 5%

No Answer 8%

INCOME $50,000 or less 18%
$50-74,000 24%

$75-99,000 16%

$100,000 + 22%

No answer 20%

Page 4 / 4
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BANNER TABLES

READING THE CROSSTABULATION TABLES

The crosstabulations found in this report are presented in a "banner table" format. Categories of respondents
(e.g. "35-54 years old," or "Female") are listed across the top of each page (the "banner"). The questions asked
in the survey are listed down the left margin. The figures in the cells are the number who gave and answer and
the percentage based on the number of respondents in the category at the head of the column (e.g., women).
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COURT APPROVAL

APRIL 2023

Ql, Q2, Q3 TOTAL REGION PARTY
(N=) Seattle| King Pierce |N.Sound| West East DEM REP IND
Kitsap
TOTAL
(N=) 402 33 81 62 70 72 84 151 86 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
APPROVE OF
SUPREME CT
Approve 45% 40% 42% 50% 44% 37% 53% 31% 66% 46%
Disapprove 46% 49% 53% 45% 34% 57% 39% 64% 25% 40%
No Opin 9% 11% 5% 5% 22% 6% 8% 5% 8% 14%
APPROVE OF
SUPREME CT
Strg Approve 12% 7% 7% 16% 11% 14% 17% 6% 25% 12%
Approve 32% 33% 35% 34% 33% 23% 36% 25% 41% 35%
Disapp 26% 27% 27% 26% 17% 30% 28% 31% 17% 26%
Strg Disap 20% 22% 26% 20% 17% 27% 11% 34% 8% 13%
No Opin 9% 11% 5% 5% 22% 6% 8% 5% 8% 14%
SUP CT REFLECTS
YOUR VALUES
Mostly 33% 27% 26% 39% 38% 21% 44% 26% 52% 29%
Rarely 62% 67% 67% 59% 59% 75% 51% 69% 43% 66%
No Opin 4% 6% 7% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4%
SUP CT REFLECTS
YOUR VALUES
Always 5% 0% 6% 12% 6% 1% 3% 9% 6% 1%
Mostly 28% 27% 21% 27% 32% 20% 41% 18% 46% 29%
Sometimes 50% 58% 52% 48% 46% 57% 42% 49% 38% 57%
Never 13% 9% 15% 11% 13% 18% 9% 21% 6% 10%
No Opin 4% 6% 7% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4%
SUP CT ADHERES
TO CONST
Constitution 33% 31% 31% 34% 28% 31% 39% 23% 44% 36%
Political Agenda 57% 60% 66% 63% 55% 58% 46% 74% 44% 49%
No Opin 10% 9% 4% 2% 17% 10% 15% 3% 11% 15%
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COURT APPROVAL
Ql, Q2, Q3 TOTAL AGE EDUCATION GENDER RACE /
ETHNICITY
(N=) |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 65+ HI SCH| SOME COLL GRAD MALE |FEMALE |WHITE POC
COLL | GRAD | SCH
TOTAL
(N=) 402 98 115 94 91 93 100 156 46 195 207 286 86
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
APPROVE OF
SUPREME CT
Approve 45% 44% 49% 38% 46% 49% 48% 44% 35% 45% 44% 40% 56%
Disapprove 46% 43% 44% 53% 44% 36% 41% 49% 61% 45% 46% 50% 37%
No Opin 9% 13% 7% 8% 10% 15% 11% 7% 4% 9% 9% 10% 7%
APPROVE OF
SUPREME CT
Strg Approve 12% 8% 11% 14% 17% 14% 12% 11% 19% 12% 13% 9% 18%
Approve 32% 36% 37% 24% 29% 35% 36% 33% 17% 34% 31% 31% 38%
Disapp 26% 27% 22% 35% 21% 22% 27% 28% 22% 24% 27% 28% 21%
Strg Disap 20% 15% 23% 19% 23% 15% 15% 22% 39% 21% 19% 22% 16%
No Opin 9% 13% 7% 8% 10% 15% 11% 7% 4% 9% 9% 10% 7%
SUP CT REFLECTS
YOUR VALUES
Mostly 33% 30% 35% 32% 36% 41% 28% 34% 30% 36% 30% 29% 44%
Rarely 62% 67% 59% 64% 60% 53% 63% 64% 68% 59% 65% 68% 47%
No Opin 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 7% 8% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 9%
SUP CT REFLECTS
YOUR VALUES
Always 5% 8% 5% 3% 4% 8% 9% 2% 0% 3% 7% 4% 9%
Mostly 28% 22% 30% 29% 32% 32% 20% 32% 30% 34% 23% 25% 35%
Sometimes 50% 53% 48% 49% 47% 43% 49% 50% 56% 47% 52% 56% 28%
Never 13% 13% 11% 16% 13% 10% 14% 14% 12% 13% 13% 12% 19%
No Opin 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 7% 8% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 9%
SUP CT ADHERES TO
CONST
constitution 33% 34% 29% 34% 33% 20% 39% 38% 26% 33% 32% 29% 36%
Political Agenda 57% 61% 58% 58% 53% 61% 52% 55% 67% 58% 57% 62% 49%
No Opin 10% 6% 12% 8% 14% 18% 9% 6% 8% 9% 11% 9% 15%
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Crosscut.Elway|Poll APRIL 2023
COURT APPROVAL

Ql, Q2, Q3 TOTAL EMPLOYMENT INCOME

(N=) SELF PRIV PUBLIC |RETIRED| OTHER <$50k |$50-74 |$75-99 |$100k+

TOTAL
(N=) 402 50 165 41 111 35 73 96 65 90
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

APPROVE OF

SUPREME CT
Approve 45% 55% 48% 42% 40% 33% 35% 56% 57% 36%
Disapprove 46% 42% 45% 45% 51% 41% 52% 39% 38% 52%
No Opin 9% 3% 7% 13% 9% 26% 13% 5% 5% 13%
APPROVE OF

SUPREME CT
Strg Approve 12% 25% 8% 12% 15% 7% 12% 5% 19% 16%
Approve 32% 30% 40% 30% 25% 26% 23% 51% 39% 19%
Disapp 26% 24% 26% 24% 28% 23% 25% 31% 25% 18%
Strg Disap 20% 18% 19% 21% 23% 18% 27% 8% 13% 33%
No Opin 9% 3% 7% 13% 9% 26% 13% 5% 5% 13%

SUP CT REFLECTS
YOUR VALUES

Mostly 33% 35% 36% 33% 35% 9% 34% 31% 43% 32%
Rarely 62% 63% 58% 63% 63% 81% 58% 64% 56% 67%
No Opin 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 9% 8% 5% 1% 1%

SUP CT REFLECTS
YOUR VALUES

Always 5% 15% 2% 14% 2% 0% 12% 4% 7% 0%
Mostly 28% 20% 34% 19% 33% 9% 23% 27% 35% 32%
Sometimes 50% 49% 46% 45% 51% 69% 41% 50% 42% 55%
Never 13% 14% 12% 18% 12% 13% 17% 15% 14% 12%
No Opin 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 9% 8% 5% 1% 1%
SUP CT ADHERES TO
CONST

Constitution 33% 46% 36% 22% 31% 16% 20% 36% 43% 33%
Political Agenda 57% 48% 56% 68% 57% 68% 61% 59% 50% 65%
No Opin 10% 6% 8% 10% 13% 15% 19% 4% 8% 3%
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Crosscut.Elway|Poll

COURT REFORMS

APRIL 2023

Q4 A-D TOTAL REGION PARTY
SCALE NETS
(N=) Seattle| King Pierce |N.Sound| west East DEM REP IND
Kitsap
TOTAL
(N=) 402 33 81 62 70 72 84 151 86 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

INCREASE # OF

JUSTICES
Support 43% 64% 41% 52% 41% 33% 38% 65% 19% 35%
Oppose 49% 29% 45% 48% 44% 60% 56% 27% 75% 56%
No Opin 8% 7% 14% 14% 7% 6% 8% 6% 10%
SUP CT TERM

LIMITS
Support 70% 84% 70% 71% 75% 58% 69% 78% 53% 70%
Oppose 24% 14% 17% 27% 13% 38% 28% 15% 43% 22%
No Opin 7% 2% 13% 2% 12% 5% 3% 7% 4% 8%
MANDATORY

RETIREMENT
Support 73% 85% 71% 76% 75% 67% 71% 82% 49% 78%
Oppose 22% 15% 17% 21% 22% 29% 24% 11% 49% 18%
No Opin 5% 11% 4% 4% 3% 5% 7% 2% 5%
LIMIT & ROTATE

TERMS
Support 57% 77% 62% 63% 57% 45% 49% 76% 38% 48%
Oppose 32% 14% 17% 32% 35% 45% 38% 13% 49% 39%
No Opin 12% 9% 21% 5% 8% 10% 12% 10% 12% 13%
FAVOR COURT

REFORMS
NONE 15% 4% 13% 13% 10% 23% 19% 7% 35% 11%
COUNT=1 10% 6% 7% 6% 15% 13% 13% 2% 10% 18%
2 21% 18% 24% 21% 17% 21% 21% 14% 26% 24%
3 27% 24% 32% 24% 33% 27% 20% 36% 20% 22%
4 27% 49% 23% 35% 25% 17% 29% 41% 9% 24%
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Crosscut.Elway|Poll

COURT REFORMS

APRIL 2023

Q4 A-D
SCALE NETS

TOTAL

AGE

EDUCATION

GENDER

RACE /
ETHNICITY

(N=)

18-35

36-50

5

1-64

65+ HI SCH

SOME
COLL

CcoLL
GRAD

GRAD
SCH

MALE |FEMALE

WHITE POC

TOTAL
(N=)

INCREASE # OF
JUSTICES

Support

Oppose

No Opin

SUP CT TERM
LIMITS

Support

Oppose

No Opin

MANDATORY
RETIREMENT

Support

Oppose

No Opin

LIMIT & ROTATE
TERMS

Support

Oppose

No Opin

FAVOR COURT
REFORMS

NONE

COUNT=1

2

3

4

402
100%

43%
49%
8%

70%
24%
7%

73%
22%
5%

57%
32%
12%

15%
10%
21%
27%
27%

98
100%

41%
55%
4%

62%
26%
12%

71%
21%
8%

53%
36%
11%

17%
12%
18%
35%
19%

115
100%

61%
31%
7%

79%
15%
7%

80%
17%
3%

68%
23%
9%

9%
7%
13%
28%
43%

94

100%

32%
54%
14%

67%
29%
3%

68%
28%
4%

50%
31%
19%

20%

7%
31%
18%
24%

91 93

100% |100% |100%

33% 41% 52%
59% 46% 41%
8% 13% 7%

70% 61% 76%
26% 28% 19%
4% 11% 4%

73% 71% 74%
22% 24% 18%
5% 5% 7%

54% 51%
37% 37%
9% 12%

64%
25%
11%

11%
18%
22%
28%
21%

15% 12%
13% 9%
24% 15%
26% 27%
21% 37%

100

156
100%

41%
53%
6%

74%
20%
6%

75%
21%
4%

59%
30%
11%

14%

7%
22%
30%
27%

46
100%

35%
55%
10%

64%
28%
7%

72%
23%
6%

49%
39%
12%

16%
17%
22%
19%
25%

195
100%

207
100%

39% 46%
55% 44%
6% 10%

65% 74%
27% 21%
8% 5%

73% 73%
24% 20%
3% 7%

56%
34%
10%

57%
29%
13%

17% 12%
12% 9%
17% 24%
27% 27%
26% 29%

286 86
100% | 100%

41% 56%
49% 40%
10% 3%

73% 71%
20% 28%
8% 1%

73% 78%
22% 17%
5% 6%

58% 64%
30% 29%
12% 7%

12% 14%
11% 6%
23% 15%
28% 27%
26% 38%
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Crosscut.Elway|Poll APRIL 2023
COURT REFORMS

Q4 A-D TOTAL EMPLOYMENT INCOME
SCALE NETS
(N=) SELF PRIV PUBLIC |RETIRED| OTHER <$50k |$50-74 |$75-99 |$100k+
TOTAL
(N=) 402 50 165 41 111 35 73 96 65 90

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

INCREASE # OF

JUSTICES
Support 43% 40% 52% 52% 29% 33% 36% 56% 50% 34%
oppose 49% 54% 41% 38% 59% 59% 48% 38% 45% 59%
No Opin 8% 6% 6% 10% 11% 8% 16% 6% 5% 7%
SUP CT TERM

LIMITS
Support 70% 66% 75% 70% 66% 57% 69% 69% 77% 67%
oppose 24% 25% 20% 26% 30% 20% 29% 23% 19% 22%
No Opin 7% 9% 5% 4% 4% 23% 2% 8% 4% 12%
MANDATORY

RETIREMENT
Support 73% 81% 76% 63% 68% 73% 79% 71% 75% 72%
oppose 22% 13% 20% 30% 27% 14% 18% 21% 20% 22%
No Opin 5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 13% 3% 8% 5% 6%
LIMIT & ROTATE

TERMS
Support 57% 43% 71% 58% 49% 34% 63% 50% 66% 51%
oppose 32% 38% 22% 31% 39% 45% 21% 37% 21% 41%
No Opin 12% 19% 7% 12% 12% 21% 16% 13% 13% 8%
FAVOR COURT

REFORMS
NONE 15% 14% 12% 18% 18% 14% 16% 12% 15% 12%
COUNT=1 10% 8% 5% 10% 14% 29% 4% 9% 6% 16%
2 21% 34% 15% 14% 24% 26% 21% 24% 12% 28%
3 27% 22% 33% 27% 26% 7% 34% 29% 27% 26%
4 27% 22% 35% 31% 18% 24% 24% 25% 39% 19%

ETway Research

© Cascade Public Media 2023 Page 6 of 12





Crosscut.Elway|Poll APRIL 2023
COURT REFORMS

Q4 A-D TOTAL REGION PARTY
FULL SCALES
(N=) Seattle| King Pierce |N.Sound| west East DEM REP IND
Kitsap
TOTAL
(N=) 402 33 81 62 70 72 84 151 86 165

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

INCREASE # OF

JUSTICES
Strg Fav 19% 26% 19% 23% 20% 14% 18% 28% 12% 16%
Favor 23% 38% 22% 29% 21% 19% 20% 38% 7% 19%
Oppose 23% 14% 28% 18% 16% 32% 25% 21% 34% 20%
Strg Oppose 26% 15% 17% 29% 29% 28% 31% 6% 42% 35%
No Opin 8% 7% 14% 14% 7% 6% 8% 6% 10%
SUP CT TERM

LIMITS
Strg Fav 33% 35% 28% 43% 34% 28% 33% 37% 18% 37%
Favor 37% 49% 42% 28% 41% 30% 36% 41% 35% 34%
Oppose 14% 9% 10% 21% 7% 15% 19% 12% 27% 9%
Strg Oppose 10% 6% 7% 6% 6% 23% 9% 4% 16% 12%
No Opin 7% 2% 13% 2% 12% 5% 3% 7% 4% 8%
MANDATORY

RETIREMENT
Strg Fav 38% 38% 34% 39% 42% 36% 38% 44% 21% 41%
Favor 35% 47% 38% 37% 33% 31% 33% 38% 28% 37%
Oppose 15% 9% 12% 13% 15% 14% 20% 9% 32% 10%
Strg Oppose 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 15% 4% 2% 17% 8%
No Opin 5% 11% 4% 4% 3% 5% 7% 2% 5%
LIMIT & ROTATE

TERMS
Strg Fav 22% 29% 22% 28% 18% 21% 21% 40% 11% 12%
Favor 34% 47% 40% 35% 38% 24% 29% 37% 27% 36%
Oppose 15% 7% 12% 17% 14% 20% 17% 9% 24% 17%
Strg Oppose 16% 7% 5% 15% 20% 25% 21% 4% 26% 23%
No Opin 12% 9% 21% 5% 8% 10% 12% 10% 12% 13%
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Crosscut.Elway|Poll

COURT REFORMS

APRIL 2023

Q4 A-D
FULL SCALES

TOTAL

AGE

EDUCATION

GENDER

RACE /
ETHNICITY

(N=)

18-35

36-50

51-64

65+

HI SCH

SOME
COLL

CcoLL
GRAD

GRAD
SCH

MALE

FEMALE

WHITE

POC

TOTAL
(N=)

INCREASE # OF
JUSTICES

Strg Fav

Favor

Oppose

Strg Oppose

No Opin

SUP CT TERM
LIMITS

Strg Fav

Favor

Oppose

Strg Oppose

No Opin

MANDATORY
RETIREMENT

Strg Fav

Favor

Oppose

Strg Oppose

No Opin

LIMIT & ROTATE
TERMS

Strg Fav

Favor

Oppose

Strg Oppose

No Opin

402
100%

19%
23%
23%
26%

8%

33%
37%
14%
10%

7%

38%
35%
15%
7%
5%

22%
34%
15%
16%
12%

98
100%

12%
29%
23%
32%

4%

27%
35%
17%

9%
12%

37%
34%
14%
7%
8%

19%
34%
16%
20%
11%

115
100%

32%
29%
13%
19%

7%

38%
40%
8%
7%
7%

36%
44%
9%
8%
3%

27%
41%
11%
13%

9%

94
100%

15%
17%
28%
26%
14%

31%
37%
16%
13%

3%

40%
29%
18%
10%

4%

19%
31%
19%
11%
19%

91
100%

15%
18%
30%
29%

8%

35%
35%
14%
12%

4%

40%
33%
17%
4%
5%

23%
31%
17%
20%

9%

93
100%

25%
16%
16%
31%
13%

38%
23%
13%
15%
11%

52%
19%
17%
7%
5%

22%
29%
15%
22%
12%

100
100%

19%
34%
18%
23%

7%

30%
46%
11%
8%
4%

30%
44%
10%
8%
7%

20%
44%
13%
13%
11%

156
100%

17%
24%
27%
26%

6%

33%
42%
14%
6%
6%

36%
39%
14%
7%
4%

24%
35%
16%
14%
11%

46
100%

18%
17%
34%
21%
10%

31%
33%
20%
8%
7%

35%
37%
18%
5%
6%

24%
25%
22%
17%
12%

195
100%

22%
17%
21%
34%

6%

32%
33%
16%
11%

8%

40%
33%
15%
9%
3%

24%
33%
17%
18%
10%

207
100%

16%
30%
26%
18%
10%

34%
40%
12%
9%
5%

35%
38%
14%
6%
7%

21%
36%
14%
15%
13%

286
100%

21%
20%
23%
26%
10%

37%
36%
12%
8%
8%

40%
33%
16%
7%
5%

23%
35%
16%
14%
12%

86
100%

20%
36%
24%
16%

3%

26%
44%
19%
10%

1%

37%
41%
12%
5%
6%

26%
38%
15%
15%

7%
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Crosscut.Elway|Poll APRIL 2023
COURT REFORMS

Q4 A-D TOTAL EMPLOYMENT INCOME
FULL SCALES

(N=) SELF PRIV PUBLIC |RETIRED| OTHER <$50k |$50-74 |$75-99 |$100k+

TOTAL
(N=) 402 50 165 41 111 35 73 96 65 90
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

INCREASE # OF

JUSTICES
Strg Fav 19% 12% 24% 25% 12% 25% 17% 29% 21% 15%
Favor 23% 29% 28% 27% 17% 7% 19% 27% 28% 19%
Oppose 23% 18% 22% 26% 26% 23% 26% 18% 23% 21%
Strg Oppose 26% 35% 19% 12% 33% 36% 22% 20% 21% 38%
No Opin 8% 6% 6% 10% 11% 8% 16% 6% 5% 7%
SUP CT TERM

LIMITS
Strg Fav 33% 37% 30% 40% 34% 30% 44% 26% 34% 34%
Favor 37% 29% 45% 30% 33% 28% 25% 43% 43% 32%
Oppose 14% 14% 13% 17% 16% 9% 16% 16% 13% 13%
Strg Oppose 10% 11% 7% 9% 14% 11% 13% 7% 6% 9%
No Opin 7% 9% 5% 4% 4% 23% 2% 8% 4% 12%
MANDATORY

RETIREMENT
Strg Fav 38% 44% 35% 38% 38% 41% 47% 40% 36% 38%
Favor 35% 37% 41% 25% 30% 32% 32% 31% 39% 34%
Oppose 15% 2% 15% 22% 19% 9% 12% 17% 18% 9%
Strg Oppose 7% 12% 5% 8% 8% 6% 6% 4% 2% 13%
No Opin 5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 13% 3% 8% 5% 6%
LIMIT & ROTATE

TERMS
Strg Fav 22% 24% 30% 11% 19% 9% 34% 18% 20% 24%
Favor 34% 18% 41% 47% 29% 25% 29% 32% 46% 27%
Oppose 15% 24% 12% 20% 15% 10% 6% 26% 14% 15%
Strg Oppose 16% 14% 10% 10% 24% 35% 14% 11% 7% 26%
No Opin 12% 19% 7% 12% 12% 21% 16% 13% 13% 8%
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Crosscut.E

CURRENT CASES

way|Poll APRIL 2023
Q5A-D TOTAL REGION PARTY
Q6 - Q9
(N=) Seattle| King Pierce |N.Sound| West East DEM REP IND
Kitsap
TOTAL
(N=) 402 33 81 62 70 72 84 151 86 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

STUDENT DEBT

AUTHORITY
President 31% 51% 36% 29% 24% 28% 28% 46% 10% 27%
congress 59% 40% 51% 55% 75% 63% 62% 44% 80% 63%
No Opin 10% 9% 14% 16% 1% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10%
COLLEGE ADMISSION
Consider Race 22% 38% 32% 16% 20% 20% 17% 36% 10% 17%
No 68% 51% 62% 72% 66% 71% 78% 53% 76% 79%
No Opin 9% 11% 6% 12% 14% 9% 5% 11% 14% 5%
LEGIS AUTHORITY
Unrestricted 15% 11% 11% 20% 19% 12% 16% 13% 15% 17%
Jucicial Review 76% 78% 82% 62% 75% 85% 74% 74% 81% 75%
No Opin 9% 11% 7% 18% 6% 3% 10% 13% 4% 8%
SOC MED TERRORISM

LIABILITY
Some Liability 66% 80% 72% 57% 61% 70% 63% 65% 62% 69%
No Liability 26% 14% 21% 35% 25% 23% 32% 27% 27% 25%
No Opin 8% 6% 7% 7% 14% 7% 6% 8% 11% 6%
CHRISTIAN WEB

DESIGNER
violates 1st Am 48% 43% 45% 57% 44% 42% 54% 33% 68% 51%
State Authority 42% 48% 41% 38% 50% 48% 34% 61% 22% 36%
No Opin 10% 9% 15% 5% 6% 11% 12% 6% 10% 13%
EMPLOYE RELIGION

PRACTICES
Must Accommodate 28% 35% 33% 16% 41% 23% 21% 27% 32% 26%
Not Required 62% 63% 57% 72% 52% 56% 72% 63% 57% 63%
No Opin 11% 2% 10% 12% 7% 21% 6% 10% 11% 11%
TRANS IN GIRLS

SPORTS
Allowed 29% 40% 42% 22% 28% 33% 14% 50% 10% 19%
Prohibited 56% 44% 49% 60% 54% 53% 69% 35% 78% 64%
No Opin 15% 16% 9% 18% 18% 14% 17% 14% 12% 18%
NATIVE AMERICAN

ADOPTION
Federal Govt 39% 42% 42% 32% 38% 42% 41% 57% 23% 32%
State Govts 44% 49% 37% 48% 54% 38% 44% 28% 62% 50%
No Opin 16% 9% 21% 21% 9% 20% 15% 15% 16% 18%
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CURRENT CASES

Crosscut.Elway/|Paoll APRIL 2023
Q5A-D TOTAL AGE EDUCATION GENDER RACE /
Q6 - Q9 ETHNICITY

(N=) |18-35 [36-50 |51-64 65+ HI SCH| SOME CcoLL GRAD MALE | FEMALE |WHITE POC
CoLL GRAD SCH

TOTAL
(N=) 402 98 115 94 91 93 100 156 46 195 207 286 86
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
STUDENT DEBT

AUTHORITY
President 31% 31% 44% 21% 24% 39% 24% 31% 33% 30% 31% 30% 37%
congress 59% 62% 48% 64% 66% 49% 62% 63% 58% 62% 56% 60% 51%
No Opin 10% 7% 8% 16% 10% 13% 15% 6% 9% 7% 12% 10% 12%
COLLEGE ADMISSION
Consider Race 22% 28% 27% 19% 15% 12% 20% 27% 37% 21% 24% 21% 33%
No 68% 64% 62% 70% 79% 75% 74% 63% 56% 71% 66% 69% 59%
No Opin 9% 8% 11% 12% 5% 13% 6% 9% 7% 8% 11% 10% 9%
LEGIS AUTHORITY
Unrestricted 15% 12% 16% 12% 20% 22% 12% 15% 10% 17% 13% 14% 17%
Jucicial Review 76% 77% 73% 76% 79% 67% 74% 78% 88% 74% 78% 78% 73%
No Opin 9% 11% 10% 13% 2% 10% 14% 7% 2% 8% 10% 8% 10%
SOC MED TERRORISM

LIABILITY
Some Liability 66% 53% 68% 66% 79% 66% 71% 62% 68% 60% 72% 68% 61%
No Liability 26% 41% 22% 23% 16% 26% 24% 29% 22% 29% 23% 24% 34%
No Opin 8% 6% 10% 11% 5% 8% 5% 9% 10% 11% 5% 9% 5%

CHRISTIAN WEB
DESIGNER
violates 1st Am 48% 51% 43% 50% 47% 46% 52% 45% 46% 50% 46% 44% 48%
State Authority 42% 35% 50% 37% 46% 40% 39% 44% 51% 39% 46% 44% 46%

No Opin 10% 13% 7% 13% 7% 14% 9% 10% 3% 11% 9% 12% 6%
EMPLOYE RELIGION

PRACTICES
Must Accommodate | 28% 28% 28% 17% 38% 30% 32% 26% 20% 27% 28% 26% 33%
Not Required 62% 62% 58% 72% 56% 53% 58% 66% 72% 60% 64% 63% 54%
No Opin 11% 10% 14% 11% 6% 16% 11% 8% 9% 13% 8% 10% 13%
TRANS IN GIRLS

SPORTS
AlTowed 29% 28% 32% 28% 28% 12% 29% 35% 45% 26% 32% 31% 29%
Prohibited 56% 62% 50% 60% 53% 68% 607% 50% 41% 62% 50% 54% 56%
No Opin 15% 11% 18% 13% 19% 20% 11% 16% 14% 12% 18% 15% 15%
NATIVE AMERICAN

ADOPTION
Federal Govt 39% 42% 42% 34% 40% 33% 34% 40% 60% 38% 41% 38% 49%
State Govts 44% 43% 43% 46% 45% 39% 52% 45% 33% 44% 44% 44% 40%
No Opin 16% 15% 15% 20% 15% 28% 14% 15% 7% 18% 15% 17% 11%
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CURRENT CASES

Crosscut.Elway|Po APRIL 2023
QgA—D 9 TOTAL EMPLOYMENT INCOME MODE
Qb6 - Q

(N=) SELF PRIV PUBLIC |RETIRED| OTHER | <$50k |$50-74 |$75-99 |$100k+ Land cell Text
TOTAL
(N=) 402 50 165 41 111 35 73 96 65 90 105 176 121
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 26% 44% 30%

STUDENT DEBT

AUTHORITY
President 31% 27% 40% 39% 17% 27% 30% 45% 21% 29% 6% 16% 9%
congress 59% 70% 50% 52% 71% 61% 59% 49% 73% 61% 17% 24% 18%
No Opin 10% 3% 11% 9% 12% 13% 12% 6% 6% 10% 4% 4% 2%
COLLEGE ADMISSION
consider Race 22% 36% 24% 40% 12% 11% 20% 14% 31% 33% 5% 12% 6%
No 68% 62% 63% 50% 82% 82% 74% 77% 58% 60% 19% 28% 22%
No Opin 9% 2% 14% 10% 6% 7% 6% 10% 10% 7% 3% 4% 2%
LEGIS AUTHORITY
Unrestricted 15% 13% 18% 11% 17% 2% 20% 25% 8% 9% 5% 8% 2%
Jucicial Review 76% 75% 74% 71% 79% 87% 65% 67% 78% 88% 20% 31% 25%
No Opin 9% 12% 9% 18% 4% 11% 15% 7% 15% 3% 1% 6% 3%
SOC MED TERRORISM

LIABILITY
Some Liability 66% 68% 63% 60% 77% 48% 71% 73% 68% 55% 19% 29% 18%
No LiabiTlity 26% 25% 27% 34% 18% 40% 20% 18% 27% 35% 6% 12% 9%
No Opin 8% 7% 10% 6% 5% 12% 9% 9% 5% 10% 1% 3% 3%
CHRISTIAN WEB

DESIGNER
violates 1st Am 48% 59% 43% 50% 46% 59% 42% 42% 51% 49% 11% 19% 17%
State Authority 42% 35% 49% 41% 41% 26% 43% 49% 43% 41% 12% 19% 11%
No Opin 10% 7% 8% 8% 13% 15% 15% 9% 6% 10% 2% 6% 2%
EMPLOYE RELIGION

PRACTICES
Must Accommodate 28% 15% 29% 25% 35% 16% 32% 42% 16% 17% 8% 15% 5%
Not Required 62% 74% 60% 60% 57% 69% 47% 45% 79% 77% 16% 23% 23%
No Opin 11% 11% 11% 15% 7% 16% 21% 13% 5% 6% 2% 6% 3%
TRANS IN GIRLS

SPORTS
AlTlowed 29% 28% 31% 35% 24% 30% 21% 30% 22% 40% 8% 12% 9%
Prohibited 56% 64% 58% 40% 55% 57% 55% 60% 67% 48% 14% 24% 18%
No Opin 15% 8% 11% 25% 21% 13% 24% 9% 12% 12% 4% 8% 3%
NATIVE AMERICAN

ADOPTION
Federal Govt 39% 32% 34% 52% 43% 49% 38% 31% 42% 51% 9% 16% 14%
State Govts 44% 59% 45% 34% 45% 31% 41% 50% 45% 40% 13% 21% 11%
No Opin 16% 9% 22% 14% 12% 20% 21% 19% 13% 9% 4% 7% 5%
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